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Résumé of Congressional Activity

SECOND SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House.
The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY
January 23 through April 30, 2002

Days in session ..........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinn
Time in SeSSioN ......ccoceevvecviriviecniennane.
Congressional Record:
Pages of proceedings ..........cc......
Extensions of Remarks ................
Public bills enacted into law ...............

Private bills enacted into law

Bills in conference

Measures passed, total ..o
Senate bills .....ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiins
House bills

Senate joint resolutions ..............

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......

Simple resolutions

Measures reported, total
Senate bills .....ccoocvvieiiiiiiiiiis
House bills

Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......
Simple resolutions ............ccccee.e.

Special reports

Conference reports

Measures pending on calendar .............

Measures introduced, total

Joint resolutions ............ccccceeenne

Concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions

Quorum calls ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiie
Yea-and-nay vOtes .........ccoccooeeeneenen.
Recorded votes .......ccccvviiiiiiiininin.
Bills vetoed ........cccccoiviiiiiniiiiiii

Vetoes overridden .......ccccoevvvieniiencen.

Senate
51
347 hrs., 36'

3,579

10

120
613
539

10
59

99

House
39
197 hrs., 04'

1,770
670
22

130
10
46

24
45
69

41

21

50
1,191
1,015

94
73

69
49

Total

31

235

114

1,804

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS
January 23 through April 30, 2002

Civilian Nominations, totaling 358 (including 166 nominations car-
ried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed 175
Unconfirmed 180
Withdrawn 3
Other Civilian Nominations, totaling 1,121 (including 535 nomina-
tions carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:
Confirmed 950
Unconfirmed 171

Air Force Nominations, totaling 3,385 (including 4 nominations car-

ried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

Confirmed ....

Unconfirmed

Army Nominations, totaling 1,253 (including 53 nominations carried

over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:

CONFITME ..ot 1,032

Unconfirmed ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieice e 221
Navy Nominations, totaling 732, disposed of as follows:

CONFITME vttt 345

Unconfirmed .....oooiiiiiiiiiicteec e 387
Marine Corps Nominations, totaling 1,689 (including 33 nominations

carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:
Confirmed 1,438
Unconfirmed 251
Summary

Total Nominations carried over from the First Session ........ccceceevennne 791

Total Nominations Received this Session
Total Confirmed
Total Unconfirmed
Total Withdrawn
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Next Meeting of the SENATE
9:30 a.m., Thursday, May 2

Senate Chamber

Program for Thursday: After the transaction of any
morning business (not to extend beyond 10 a.m.), Senate

Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
10 a.m., Thursday, May 2

House Chamber

Program for Thursday: Consideration of the conference
report on H.R. 2646, Farm Security and Rural Invest-

will continue consideration of H.R. 3009, Andean Trade
Preference Expansion Act.

ment Act of 2002 (rule waiving points of order, one hour
of debate); and

Consideration of H. Res. 392, expressing solidarity
with Israel in its fight against terrorism (rule providing
for consideration under suspension of the rules, one hour

of debate).
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