# Résumé of Congressional Activity

## SECOND SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House. The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

### DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY

### DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

January 23 through April 30, 2002

January 23 through April 30, 2002

	Senate	House	Total	Civilian Nominations, totaling 358 (including 166 nominations car-	
Days in session	51	39		ried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Time in session	347 hrs., 36'	197 hrs., 04'		Confirmed	175
Congressional Record:				Unconfirmed	180
Pages of proceedings	3,579	1,770		Withdrawn	3
Extensions of Remarks		670			
Public bills enacted into law	9	22	31	Other Civilian Nominations, totaling 1,121 (including 535 nomina-	
Private bills enacted into law				tions carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Bills in conference	3	6		Confirmed	950
Measures passed, total	105	130	235	Unconfirmed	171
Senate bills	14	10			
House bills	31	46		Air Force Nominations, totaling 3,385 (including 4 nominations car-	
Senate joint resolutions	1	1		ried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
House joint resolutions	1	1		**	2 (52
Senate concurrent resolutions	7	3		Confirmed	2,653
House concurrent resolutions	8	24		Unconfirmed	732
Simple resolutions	43	45			
Measures reported, total	45	69	114	Army Nominations, totaling 1,253 (including 53 nominations carried	
Senate bills	13	1		over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
House bills	15	41		Confirmed	1,032
Senate joint resolutions	1			Unconfirmed	221
House joint resolutions					
Senate concurrent resolutions	4			Navy Nominations, totaling 732, disposed of as follows:	
House concurrent resolutions	2	6		Confirmed	345
Simple resolutions	10	21		Unconfirmed	387
Special reports	2	1			
Conference reports				Marine Corps Nominations, totaling 1,689 (including 33 nominations	
Measures pending on calendar	120	50		carried over from the First Session), disposed of as follows:	
Measures introduced, total	613	1,191	1,804	Confirmed	1,438
Bills	539	1,015	·	Unconfirmed	251
Joint resolutions	5	9			
Concurrent resolutions	10	94			
Simple resolutions	59	73		Summary	
Quorum calls	1	1		Total Nominations carried over from the First Session	791
Yea-and-nay votes	99	69		Total Nominations Received this Session	7,747
Recorded votes		49		Total Confirmed	6,593
Bills vetoed		.,		Total Unconfirmed	1,942
Vetoes overridden			• • •	Total Withdrawn	3
recoes overridden	••	••	••	Total Returned to the White House	0

Next Meeting of the SENATE 9:30 a.m., Thursday, May 2

#### Senate Chamber

Program for Thursday: After the transaction of any morning business (not to extend beyond 10 a.m.), Senate will continue consideration of H.R. 3009, Andean Trade Preference Expansion Act.

Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 10 a.m., Thursday, May 2

#### House Chamber

Program for Thursday: Consideration of the conference report on H.R. 2646, Farm Security and Rural Investment Act of 2002 (rule waiving points of order, one hour of debate); and

Consideration of H. Res. 392, expressing solidarity with Israel in its fight against terrorism (rule providing for consideration under suspension of the rules, one hour of debate).



# Congressional Record The public proceedings of each House of Congress, as reported by the Official Reporters thereof, are printed pursuant to directions of the Joint Committee on Printing of arthuring the control of the Joint Committee on Printing of arthuring the control of the Joint Committee on Printing of arthuring the control of the Joint Committee on Printing of arthuring the control of the Joint Committee on Printing of arthuring the control of the Joint Committee on Printing of arthuring the control of the Joint Committee on Printing of the Joint Committee on Printing of Congress, as reported by

of the Joint Committee on Printing as authorized by appropriate provisions of Title 44, United States Code, and published for each day that one or both Houses are in session, excepting very

infrequent instances when two or more unusually small consecutive issues are printed at one time. ¶Public access to the Congressional Record is available online through GPO Access, a service of the Government Printing Office, free of charge to the user. The online database is updated each day the Congressional Record is published. The database includes both text and graphics from the beginning of the 103d Congress, 2d session (January 1994) forward. It is available through GPO Access at www.gpo.gov/gpoaccess. Customers can also access this information with WAIS client software, via telnet at swais.access.gpo.gov, or dial-in using communications software and a modem at (202) 512-1661. Questions or comments regarding this database or GPO Access can be directed to the GPO Access User Support Team at: E-Mail: gpoaccess@gpo.gov; Phone 1-888-293-6498 (toll-free), 202-512-1530 (D.C. area); Fax: 202-512-1262. The Team's hours of availability are Monday through Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, except Federal holidays. The Congressional Record paper and 24x microfiche will be furnished by mail to subscribers, free of postage, at the following prices: paper edition, \$211.00 for six months, \$422.00 per year, or purchased for \$5.00 per issue, payable in advance; microfiche edition, \$141.00 per year, or purchased for \$1.50 per issue payable in advance. The semimonthly Congressional Record Index may be purchased for the same per issue prices. To place an order for any of these products, visit the U.S. Government Online Bookstore at: bookstore.gpo.gov. Mail orders to: Superintendent of Documents, P.O. Box 371954, Pittsburgh, PA 15250-7954, or phone orders to (866) 512-1800 (toll free), (202) 512-1800 (D.C. Area), or fax to (202) 512-2250. Remit check or money order, made payable to the Superintendent of Documents, or use VISA, MasterCard, Discover, American Express, or GPO Deposit Account. ¶Following each session of Congress, the daily Congressional Record is revised, printed, permanently bound and sold by the Superintendent of Documents in individual parts or by sets. With the exception of copyrighted articles, there are no restrictions on the republication of material from the Congressional Record.